AIR FORCE JROTC UNIT GA-958



ETOWAH HIGH SCHOOL 6565 PUTNAM FORD DRIVE WOODSTOCK, GA 30189

May 1, 2024

- 1. The mission of Air Force Junior ROTC is to "develop citizens of character." To this end, serving the community will be seen as a positive endeavor in developing a citizen of character, and the instructors and cadets of Etowah's Junior ROTC unit will highly value opportunities to serve the community in which we live.
- 2. If a cadet performs community service outside of Junior ROTC, the cadet should have the director of the activity complete and sign the below portion of this letter. The cadet then needs to return this completed and signed letter within one week of the service event to the "WINGS Input" tab of the "Event Log In" binder found at the front of the classroom to receive credit for the hours performed.
- 3. Please direct all questions on any of the above to either stephen.bergey@cherokeek12.net or ciarra.malto@cherokeek12.net.

//Signed, seb, 5/1/2024//

STEPHEN E. BERGEY, PhD, Lt Col, USAF (ret) Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

- 1. Name of Junior ROTC cadet performing service to the community:
- 2. Volunteer organization with whom the student volunteered:
- 3. Volunteer activity (what did the student do):
- 4. Number of community service hours performed (both date and starting and finishing times):
- 5. Signature and date of volunteer director/certifying official: